PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3829844

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DANIEL G HESS	04/13/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VENATICS, INC.
Street Address:	69 N 28TH STREET, SUITE 500
City:	SUPERIOR
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	54880

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7222634

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: karl@threelabip.com

Correspondent Name: KARL SCHWAPPACH

Address Line 1: 17 SOUTH LONG LAKE TRAIL

Address Line 4: NORTH OAKS, MINNESOTA 55127

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1002-4900
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KARL SCHWAPPACH
SIGNATURE:	/Karl Schwappach/
DATE SIGNED:	04/14/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_4900#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 038279 FRAME: 0902

503783198

Patent Assignment-Exhibit A

This Patent Assignment ("Assignment") is made as of the day of day of dored 2016 ("Effective Date") by and between Daniel G. Hess, a resident of Monticello, Georgia ("Assignor") and Venatics, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation whose address and principal place of business is 69 N 28th Street, Suite 500, Superior, WI 54880 (hereinafter "Assignee"). For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. The Assignor owns all legally enforceable right, title and interest to expired U.S. Patent No. 7,222,634, entitled SCENT ELIMINATION SYSTEM FOR HUNTERS ("the '634 Patent"), free and clear of all liens, claims, encumbrances and other restrictions without an obligation to pay any royalties, license fees or other amounts to any other person or entity.
- 2. Assignor, hereby sells, assigns, conveys, and transfers to Assignee the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the '634 Patent, including all reissues and extensions thereof, the inventions contained in the '634 Patent, and all other rights incident to ownership of the '634 Patent, throughout the world, all to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit, and by its successors and assigns for their own use and benefit, for the full term of the '634 Patent. Assignor covenants that he has full right to executed this Assignment and that he will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, and aid Assignee and its successors and assigns, at Assignee's sole expense, to maintain and enforce the '634 Patent and to give full effect to this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor hereto has duly executed this Agreement effective as of the date set forth above.

GEOVATA INK

Executed at Warvelfa, State of New York, this 15 day of 4pr. 201	
Elaviel 12/ yes	
Daniel G. Hess (Assignor)	
Monticello, Georgia	
STATE OF GEORGIA)	
County of Coble) ss.	
This 13 day of April, 2016, before me personally came the above-named DA	NIEL
G. HESS, who acknowledged to me that he executed the foregoing instrument of his own fr	ee
will.	
JUSTINA BERES Notary Public	
Cobb County Notary Public for Cobb county	
State of Georgia My commission expires: 7-1-2017	

Page 2 of 2

My Commission Expires Aug 1, 2017